by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 22nd day of April 1980.

915

M. No. 352/80

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Kummer Industries Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 22 Anzac Avenue, Auckland—A debtor:

EX PARTE-THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE-A creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 12th day of March 1980, presented to the said on the 12th day of March 1980, presented to the said Court by the COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 23rd day of April 1980, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. charge for the same.

D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray & Co., Solicitors, Sixth Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or if posted must be sent by post in sufficient must be served, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 22nd day of April 1980.

916

M. No. 676/79.

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of John Burns & Co. Limited—Applicant:

MINUTE

JOHN BURNS & Co. LIMITED

Following the sanction of a scheme of arrangement, on the 10th day of March 1980, whereby the nominal share capital of the company was reduced from \$5,000,000 (dividend into 750,000 convertible specified preference shares of \$1 each, and 4,250,000 ordinary shares of \$1 each) to \$2,875,000 divided into 750,000 convertible specified preference shares of \$1 each, and 4,250,000 ordinary shares of 50 cents each, and the issued capital of the company was reduced by \$1,283,333 from \$3,316,666 (divided into 750,000 fully paid up convertible specified preference shares of \$1 each and 2,566,666 fully paid up ordinary shares of \$1 each to \$2,033,333 divided into 750,000 fully paid up convertible specified preference shares of \$1 each, and 2,566,666 fully paid up ordinary shares of 50 cents each, by payment of the sum of 50 cents per ordinary share to the holders of the ordinary shares on the Register of Members of the company on 31st March 1980, being capital in excess of the wants

of the company, thereby reducing the ordinary shares of \$1 par value each to ordinary shares of 50 cents par value each, the capital of John Burns & Co. Limited is as follows:

Authorised Capital: \$2,875,000.

Issued and Paid-up Capital: \$2,033,333 divided into 750,000 fully paid up convertible specified preference shares of \$1 par value each and 2,566,666 fully paid up ordinary shares of 50 cents par value each.

By the Court:

L. J. PARKER, Deputy Registrar.

[L.S.] 899

B. No. 96/79

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Insolvency Act 1967, and IN THE MATTER of TREVOR SIDNEY ZENOVICH of 258 Richardson Road, Mount Roskill, painter and paperhanger—A Bankrupt:

Take notice that on Wednesday the 7th day of May 1980, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon or so soon thereafter as counsel can be heard, counsel for the above-named bankrupt will move this honourable Court for an order of discharge of the above-named bankrupt from bankruptcy, upon the grounds that all the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1967 have been complied with.

Dated at Auckland this 26th day of March 1980.

A. C. ROBERTS, Solicitor for the above-named Bankrupt.

To The Registrar of the Supreme Court at Auckland and to The Official Assignee, Auckland.

This notice of motion is filed by Alan Christopher Roberts, solicitor for the above-named bankrupt whose address for service is at the offices of Messrs Roberts & Karaitiana, Ninth Floor, National Mutual Building, 43 High Street, Auckland 1.

M. No. 282/80

In the Supreme Court of New Zeaand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of Drasko Associates Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Levy Buildings, corner Customs and Commerce Streets, Auckland, promotors of cabarets, discos, and nightclubs:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the Supreme Court was, on the 29th day of February 1980, presented to the said Supreme Court by DAVID STAN VLATKOVICH of Auckland, solicitor, and that the said petition is said to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 23rd day of April 1980, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributor of the said company desirants to support or contributor of the said company desirants to support or contributor of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

A. S. VLATKOVICH, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Gubb, McNiece & Vlatkovich, Seventh Floor, Legal House, 46 Kitchener Street, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the abovenamed, notices in writing of his intention to do so. The abovenamed, notices in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served on, or if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 p.m. in the afternoon of the 22nd day of April 1980 April 1980.

922